Rank  Thrown By
41Cody Foos

Russ Yeast
43Kaden Holmes
44Karson Kayden

Gary Rakes

Aaron Opelt

Cody Foos

Cody Foos
49Karson Kayden

Ted Houghtaling

Ben Lopez

Cody Foos

Jalen Slick

Boston Swaisgood
55Shane Moran
56Dennis Stine

Tom Woleslagel

Aaron Opelt
59Ben Lopez

Brain Borden

Jeff Draeger

Cory Lance

Jalen Slick
64Cory Lance

Aaron Opelt
66Breylen Garza

Lee Moore

Tyler Wolfe

Hayden Lehmann

Caught B
Greg Brown

Jarren Hampton
Adam Hrynciw
Elijah Simms
Jeremy Lozano
Ryan Ottney
Greg Brown
Greg Brown
Jadrian Brown
Ron Whitcomb
Chuck Lindsey
Deondray Brown
Jeffrey Brown
Tyler Grine
Charles Woodson
Jim Ohms

Scott Logan

Seth Frasure
Chuck Lindsey
Craig Trick

Scott Mezinger
Scott Mezinger
Jeffrey Barnett
Darnell McDonald
Ryan Ottney
Mason Englund
Russell Beeker
Dylan Starks
Shawn Newsome

67
67
67
66
66
66
66
66
65
65
65
65
65
65
64
63
63
63
62
62
62
62
62
61
61
60
60
60
60

Yards Game

Lima Senior

@ St. John’s

St. Francis
Perrysburg
Sandusky

@ Lima Senior
Perrysburg

Findlay

@ Southview
Sandusky

Cle. Lincoln West
@ Whitmer

@ Sandusky

Clay

Napoleon
Wadsworth

@ Tol. Central Cath.
Lima Senior

@ Sandusky
Lorain Admiral King
@ Findlay

@ Sandusky

@ Clay

@ Tiffin Columbian
Napoleon

@ Olmsted Falls
Norwalk

Result
W,42-17
L,28-45
W,41-38
L,20-49
W,46-7
W,42-12
W,52-25
L,40-43 (3 ot)
W, 26-21
W,19-7
W,35-0
W,23-21
W,42-20
W,28-14
W,38-0
L,12-14
W,20-0
W,15-6
W,32-0
L,12-14
W,54-14
W,21-7
W,49-26
L,20-26
L,27-38
L,69-38
L,18-19

@ Brecksville Brd HtsW,32-29

Springfield

W,28-18
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